Set out in the table below are the adjustments that have been made to the reviewed consolidated

Statement of Financial Position of ECT as at 31 December 2016 to present the pro forma

http://www.asx.com.au/

10

consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Company. Other than the expenditure of the

costs incurred in relation to the issue, the issue of the New Bonus Options will have no impact on

ECT’s financial position. The adjustments made below comprise the impact of the costs of the New

Bonus Options issue and the impact of material subsequent events of a capital nature that have

occurred since the last reporting date of 31 December, as if the New Bonus Options issue and

subsequent events had occurred as at 31 December 2016. These adjustments include assumptions

relating to matters that are known as at the date of the Prospectus.

Table: ECT pro forma historical consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2016

31-Dec-16
Reviewed

Notes
Subsequent

Events

Pro forma Historical Statement
of Financial Position

$000
Pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma
balance

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,635 1 235 (85) 1,784

Trade and other receivables 1,105  - - 1,105

Other assets 14  - - 14

Total current assets 2,754  235 (85) 2,903

Non-current assets

Property, plant, and equipment 723  - - 723

Investments accounted for using
the equity method

0  - - 0

Intangibles 6,000  - - 6,000

Total non-current assets 6,723  - - 6,723

Total assets 9,477  235 (85) 9,627

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 578  - - 578

Borrowings 1,783 2 (740) - 1,043

Provisions 2,078  - - 2,078

Total current liabilities 4,439  (740) - 3,699

Non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables 441  - - 441

Total Non-current liabilities 441  - - 441

Total liabilities 4,880  (740) - 4,140

Net assets 4,597  975 (85) 5,487

Equity

Issued capital 61,042 3 1,096 - 62,138

Reserves 4,094 4 (122) - 3,972

Retained earnings (60,538) 5 - (85) (60,623)

Total equity 4,597  975 (85) 5,487

Notes:
(1) All amounts disclosed in the tables are presented in Australian dollars and, unless otherwise noted, are rounded to the

nearest $1,000. Rounding in the Financial Information may result in some immaterial rounding differences between totals
and sums of components and the total percentage calculations outlined within tables, figures, and commentary.

11

Note 1 – Cash and cash equivalents

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
Pro forma $000

Reviewed balance of ECT as at 31 December 2016 1,635

Subsequent events:

Repayment of Brevet loan facility (1,465)
Draw-down upon Brevet loan facility 725